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| am pleased to inform that, following is the Training 8& Placement Cell appointed, from 

28/07/2024 for the period of two year or until their service in the JCEP, whichever is earlier. The 

trequency of meeting will be one or two meetings ina semester or when required. The information 

regarding date of meeting, presiding Officer/Chairman of the committee will communicate the 

agenda of the meeting from time to time. 
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Jaywant College of Engineering and Polytechnic 
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(Approved by AlCTE, New Delhi, DTA, Govt of Maharashtra, Affiliated to BATU, Lonere and MS8TE Mumbai) 

Sub: Appointment of Training & Placement Cell. 

Name of the Staff 

Prof. Mr. Zunjar V. Patil 

Prof. Nikhil Pisal 

Prof. Yadav Ashvini Ashok 

Prof. Milin D.Patil 

Prof. Vishvnath P.Mohite 

Prof. S.R. Kadam 

Mr.Omkar Jadhav 

Mr.Madhuri Kolekar 

Mr.Shantanu Ghadge 

Shetkari Shikshan Prasarak Mandal's 

Mr.Vishvajeet Patil 

Mr.Chavan Aniruddha 

Mr.Omkar Gavade 

Office order 

Mr.Sujay Kamble 

Chairman/Member Department 

Chairman 

Secretary 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Student Member 

Student Member 

Student Member 

Student Member 

Student Member 

Student Member 

Student Member 

E&TC 

Mechanical 

Civil 

E&TC 

Electrical 

Computer 

Computer 

Computer 

Computer 

Mechanical 

E&TC 

Electrical 

Date: 28/07/2024 

Electrical 

Mobile No. 

7038740736 

8329162980 

8600390507 

9284540776 

9822926099 d 

9766231041 

9881856730 

8767735150 

7796514816 

7875897133 

9325466746 

8788708800 

Sign 

7218196389 

Auelan 

You are requested to perform the duties as a member of Committee and co-operate with presiding 

Officer/Chairman for best performance of the committee work. 

Dr. A.J.Gujar 

Principal 

Jaywantnagar, A/Killemachindragad, Tal: Walwa, Dist: Sangli, Maharashtra. Pin: 415 302, Phone: 02164-266408 

Institute Code: EN6313 
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