

Shetkari Shikshan Prasarak Mandal's

Jaywant College of Engineering and Polytechnic

(Approved by AICTE, New Delhi, DTE, Govt. of Maharashtra, Affiliated to BATU, Lonere and MSBTE Mumbai)

Ref./SSPM/JCEM/

Date: 28/07/2024

Office order

Sub: Appointment of Training & Placement Cell.

Sir/Madam,

I am pleased to inform that, following is the Training & Placement Cell appointed, from 28/07/2024 for the period of two year or until their service in the JCEP, whichever is earlier. The frequency of meeting will be one or two meetings in a semester or when required. The information regarding date of meeting, presiding Officer/Chairman of the committee will communicate the agenda of the meeting from time to time.

SR.No.	Name of the Staff	Chairman/Member	Department	Mobile No.	Sign
1	Prof. Mr. Zunjar V. Patil	Chairman	E&TC	7038740736	Blatif
2	Prof. Nikhil Pisal	Secretary	Mechanical	8329162980	12.
3	Prof. Yadav Ashvini Ashok	Member	Civil	8600390507	falach
4	Prof. Milin D.Patil	Member	E&TC	9284540776	MF-
5	Prof. Vishvnath P.Mohite	Member	Electrical	9822926099	OBootent .
6	Prof. S.R. Kadam	Member	Computer	9766231041	Jordem
7	Mr.Omkar Jadhav	Student Member	Computer	9881856730	M
8	Mr.Madhuri Kolekar	Student Member	Computer	8767735150	(l)
9	Mr.Shantanu Ghadge	Student Member	Computer	7796514816	sh
10	Mr.Vishvajeet Patil	Student Member	Mechanical	7875897133	VV Patit.
11	Mr.Chavan Aniruddha	Student Member	E&TC	9325466746	Ancherm
12	Mr.Omkar Gavade	Student Member	Electrical	8788708800	
13	Mr.Sujay Kamble	Student Member	Electrical	7218196389	

You are requested to perform the duties as a member of committee and co-operate with presiding Officer/Chairman for best performance of the committee work.

Dr. A.J.Gujar

Principal